©2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  ISL9V5036S3S / ISl9V5036P3 / ISL9V5036S3 Rev. C4, November  2009
IS
L
9V
5036S
3S
 / IS
L

5036S
3
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Off State Characteristics
On State Characteristics
Dynamic Characteristics
Switching Characteristics
Thermal Characteristics
Device Marking Device Package Reel Size Tape Width Quantity
V5036S ISL9V5036S3ST TO-263AB 330mm 24mm 800
V5036P ISL9V5036P3 TO-220AA Tube N/A 50
V5036S ISL9V5036S3 TO-262AA Tube N/A 50
V5036S ISL9V5036S3S TO-263AB Tube N/A 50
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
BVCER Collector to Emitter Breakdown Voltage IC = 2mA, VGE = 0,
RG = 1KΩ,  See Fig. 15
TJ = -40 to 150°C